
New ULTCS Advisory Workgroup Membership (updated 5/29/2012) 

      First Name Last Name Affiliation E-mail / Phone 

P. John 

President/ 

Alfano 

CEO 

Leading Age Ohio 

855 S. Wall St , Columbus, OH  43206-1921 

jalfano@leadingageohio.org 

(614) 444-2882x 

Kathleen 

President 

Anderson Ohio Council for Home Care & Hospice 

1395 E. Dublin Granville Rd, Ste. 350, Cols, OH 43229 

kka@homecareohio.org  

(614) 885-0434 

Hon. Nickie 

Representative 

Antonio 

(D-Lakewood) 
Ohio House of Representatives 

77 S. High Street, 11th Fl, Columbus, OH  43215-6111 

Kelly.smith@ohr.state.oh.us 

(614) 466-5921 

Robert 

Director, Ohio  

Applebaum 
LTC Research Proj 

Scripps Gerontology Center 

Miami University, Upham Hall, Oxford, OH 45056 

applebra@muohio.edu  

(513) 529-1809 

Angie 

Chief, Office of 

Bergefurd 

Medicaid 

ODMH/Ohio Dept. of Mental Health 

30 East Broad Street, 8th Floor, Cols, Ohio 43215-3430 

angie.bergefurd@mh.ohio.gov  

(614) 387-2983  

Richard 

President/ 

Browdie 

CEO 

Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging 

11900 Fairhill Road, Suite 300, Cleveland, OH  44120 

rbrowdie@benrose.org  

(216) 791-8000   

Hon. David  

Senator 

Burke 

(R-Marysville) 

Ohio Senate 

Senate Building, Room 039, Columbus, OH  43215 

Amanda.patton@senate.state.oh.us 
Becki.park@senate.state.oh.us (614) 466-8049 
Lindsey.English@senate.state.oh.us 

Mary   

Sys. Change 

Butler 

Coordinator 

OSILC/Ohio Statewide Independent Living Council 

670 Morrison Rd., Suite 200, Gahanna 43230 

mbutler@ohiosilc.org    

(440) 864-3495 (cell)  614-844-5410 

Capri 

Senator 

Cafaro 

(D-Hubbard) 

Ohio Senate 

Senate Building, Room 303, Columbus, OH  43215 

Sd32@maild.sen.state.oh.us 

clinkhart@maild.sen.state.oh.us (614) 466-7182 

Judith P. 

Executive  

Chavis 

Director 

AASC/American Assn. of Service Coordinators               
PO Box 1178, 521 Village Park Dr., Powell, OH  43065 

jchavis@servicecoordinator.org   

(614) 848-5958 x104 

Janet 

Executive Vice 

Grant 

President 

OAHP/Ohio Assn. of Health Plans 

Care Source, 230 N. Main, Dayton, OH  45402 

janet.grant@care-source.com  

(937) 531-2021 

Betsy 

Associate 

Johnson 

Director 

NAMI/National Alliance on Mental Illness, Ohio 

1225 Dublin Rd., Suite 125, Columbus OH 43215 

betsy@amiohio.org  

(614) 224-2700 

Bonnie 

Director 

Kantor-Burman ODA/Ohio Department of Aging 

50 W. Broad St. 9th Fl., Columbus, OH  43215 

bkantor-burman@age.state.oh.us  

(614) 466-1055 

Beverley 

Ombudsman 

Laubert ODA/State of Ohio Ombudsman 

50 W. Broad St. 9th Fl., Columbus, OH  43215 

blaubert@age.state.oh.us  

(614) 466-1221 

Jeff  

President 

Lycan 

CEO 

Midwest Care Alliance 

855 Wall Street, Columbus, OH  43215 

Jeff.Lycan@midwestcarealliance.org 

(614) 763-0044 

John 

State Medicaid 

McCarthy 

Director 

ODJFS/Ohio Health Plans  

50 W. Town St. 4th Fl., Columbus, OH  43215 

john.mccarthy@jfs.ohio.gov 

(614) 466-6283  

Greg 

 Director 

Moody 

 

Governor’s Office of Health Transformation 

77 South High Street, 30th Fl., Columbus, OH  43215 

greg.moody@governor.ohio.gov 

(614) 752-2784 

Christopher 

Dtr, Economic  

Murray 

& Policy Analysis 

The Academy of Senior Health Sciences, Inc. 

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000, Columbus, OH  43215 

cmurray@seniorhealthsciences.org 

 (614) 461-1922   cell (614) 915-9265 

Shelley 

Chair 

Papenfuse OOTF/Ohio Olmstead Task Force 

670 Morrison Rd, Ste 200, Gahanna, OH  43230 

shelley@abilitycenter.org  
(614) 892-0390/(419) 885-5733x243/Cell(419) 509-0814 

Joe 

Executive 

Ruby 

Director 

OAAAA/Area Agency on Aging 10B 

1550 Corp. Woods Pkwy, # 100, Uniontown, OH 44685 

JRuby@services4aging.org 

(330) 896-9172  

Barbara 

Representative 

Sears 

(R-Sylvania) 

Ohio House of Representatives 

77 S. High Street, 14th Fl, Columbus, OH  43215 

Joseph.russell@ohr.state.oh.us 

(614) 466-1731 

Bill 

Assoc. State 

Sundermeyer 

Director 

AARP Ohio 

17 S. High Street , Suite 800, Columbus, OH  43215 

WSundermeyer@aarp.org  

(615) 222-1523 

Jean 

Executive 

Thompson 

Director 

OALA/Ohio Assisted Living Association 

1335 Dublin Rd., Suite 221- B, Columbus, OH  43215 

jthompson@ohioassistedliving.org 

(614) 481-1950 

Pete 

Executive 

VanRunkle 

Director 

OHCA/Ohio Health Care Association 

55 Green Meadows Dr. S, Lewis Center, OH  43035 

pvanrunkle@oh-ca.org 

(614) 540-1329 

Steve 

COO 

Wermuth 

 

ODH/Ohio Department of Health 

246 N. High St., 7th Fl., Columbus, OH  43215 

Steven.wermuth@odh.ohio.gov  

(614) 387-1297 

Hubert 

CEO 

Wirtz Ohio Council of BH/Family Service Providers 

35 E Gay St # 401, Columbus, OH  43215 

Wirtz@TheOhioCouncil.org  

(614) 228-0747 x 204 
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